Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIDEOTELE.COM, INC.		02/27/2003	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	6000 S.W. Meadows Road, Suite 200
City:	Lake Oswego
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518578	AVEON
Registration Number:	2689427	ASTRIA
Registration Number:	2720019	QUALVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-574-3100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com Correspondent Name: Penelope Stockwell

Address Line 1: 16100 N.W. Cornell Road, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope Stockwell
Signature:	/Penelope Stockwell/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0447**

900030210

Date:	08/16/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=2639#page1.tif source=2639#page2.tif source=2639#page3.tif source=2639#page4.tif source=2639#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0448

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

VIDEOTELE.COM, INC.

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on February 25, 2000
Articles of Merger
were filed on February 27, 2003
merging with and into
TUT SYSTEMS, INC.

I further certify that TUT SYSTEMS, INC.

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith

May 16, 2003

1510

Delaware PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"VIDEOTELE.COM", A OREGON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TUT SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TUT SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2917245 B100M AUTHENTICATION: 2282843

030135575

DATE: 02-28-03 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0450

TELEGRAPHICAL STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING -

VIDEOTELE.COM, AN OREGON CORPORATION,

INTO

TUT SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Tut Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all capital stock of VideoTele.com, an Ovegon corporation ("VideoTale").

THIRD: That the Corporation determined to merge VideoTele into itself by the resolutions of its board of directors attached hereto as Exhibit A, duly adopted on February 25, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this & day of February 2003.

Tut Systems Inc

Salvatoro D'Auria, President

Ci-Doctorials and Scillege commendated Settinger Temporary Secures Print OLICA ALIBERTALISMS IS DOC

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 02/28/2003 030135575 - 2917245

91/68.9 S882 785 256

CL COBS 2X21 265

EE8-38-5893 TO:22

Exhibit A

RESOLUTIONS

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

TUT SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, ADOPTED FEBRUARY 25, 2003

Merger of VideoTele.com, an Oregon corporation ("VideoTele"), into Tut Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Tut")

WHEREAS, Tut lawfully owns all of the outstanding stock of VideoTele:

WHEREAS, Tot desires to merge VideoTele with and into Tut, and for Tut to assume all of the obligations, properties, rights, privileges and franchises of VideoTele;

WHEREAS, Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware permits the short form merger of a wholly owned California subsidiary corporation with and into its Delaware parent corporation upon the adoption of a resolution to so merge by the board of directors of such parent corporation and the execution, acknowledgement and filing of a certificate of ownership and merger ("Certificate") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

WHEREAS, Section 60.491 of the Oregon Revised Statutes permits the short form merger of a wholly owned Oregon subsidiary corporation with and into its Delaware parent corporation upon (i) the adoption by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation of a plan of merger (the "Plan"), (ii) the mailing of a copy or summary of the Plan to those shareholders of the subsidiary who did not waive their right to such information in writing and (iii) the delivery by the surviving parent corporation of the articles of merger (the "Articles") to the Secretary of State of the State of Oregon for filing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that VideoTele merge into Tut and Tut assumes all of the obligations, properties, rights, privileges and franchises of VideoTele; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of Tut be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever within or without the state of Delaware that may be in any way necessary or proper to effect such merger.

COC. LAILAS SALAN STANDARD FOR SALAND SALAND

•2-

SCHEDULE

Registration No.	Registration Date
2,518,578	12/11/2001

12/11/2001 02/18/2003 2,689,427 2,720,019

RECORDED: 08/16/2005

05/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0453